

2024 Rules of Sale Museum of Western Art Annual Roundup Bid Form

Bidders may complete confidential absentee bid orders for 41st Annual Roundup Exhibition Box Draw Sale. The Museum of Western Art will execute absentee bids on behalf of the absentee bidder on the evening of April 27, 2024. The Museum will not be responsible for any errors, omissions, or failure to execute Live Auction bids or intent to purchase orders. Please read all terms and conditions before signing.

BIDDING AUTHORITY

By participating in the Annual Roundup Exhibition and Sale, you are agreeing to the terms and conditions in the 2024 Rules of Sale.

- Museum of Western Art (hereafter called "Museum") agrees to act as an agent of the absentee bidder, and as such, it owes duties of trust, loyalty, confidentiality, accounting, and disclosure to the absentee bidder.
- The Museum is representing the absentee bidder on a limited basis as the absentee bidder's agent for absentee bids to best promote the absentee bidder's interests in the sale
- The Museum reserves the right at its sole discretion to not bid for any of the following reasons: (a) if the order is not clear; (b) if the order does not arrive in sufficient time; (c) if the credit of the purchaser is not established; or (d) any other reason.
- The Absentee bidder cannot submit an absentee bid and place an in person bid, if the Museum is notified of this, the bids will be disqualified.
- The museum will confirm receipt of your bid form prior to the auction. If you submit a form but do not receive confirmation of receipt within 24 hours, please contact the *Museum*. After the auction, only successful bidders will be notified
- All Bidders must complete an Absentee Bid Form and the museum must receive the form before noon (12:00 p.m.) on Friday, April 26, 2024. Absentee bids submitted indicate a guarantee to purchase if name is drawn.

FEES

• This absentee bidding service is provided free. All other fees, as noted in the Rules of the Sale, remain applicable.

WINNING BIDS

- Upon a winning bid by an absentee bidder, the Museum of Western Art Museum will notify the absentee bidder via phone or email within 24 hours from the close of the sale.
- The absentee bidder acknowledges that any winning bid will become irrevocable upon acceptance by the Museum of Western Art on behalf of the seller, and the absentee bidder will thereupon comply with all other terms and conditions of this document and all the Rules of Sale.

For questions, please contact Darrell Beauchamp, Executive Director or dbeauchamp@mowatx.com

2024

Museum of Western Art Roundup Absentee Bid Form

Museum of Western Art, 1550 Bandera Highway, Kerrville, TX 78028

Complete and submit the following form via email to dbeauchamp@mowatx.com

Please note: the window to submit an absentee bid form is open now and will remain open until noon on Friday, April 26, 2024.

Please print legibly below.

		Absentee Bid	
Item Number	Artist's Name (Last, First)	Title of Work	Price Posted on Work
Name			
Street Addr	ress		
		te Zip Code	
Email	Phone		
Payment In	formation		
Check #	Visa MC AMEX Discover	Security/CVC # EXP	
Name on CardZip code Associated with the card			
Billing Addr	ress		
City		State Zip code	
Email Addr	ress Phone		
By signing this form, I acknowledge I have reviewed and agree to abide by the Rules of Sale as stated in the corresponding catalog and gallery as well as the information included with this form. I also understand that no request will be honored or executed unless this form is completed in its entirety and signed by me or my authorized agent and that this form is a legal and binding agreement.			
Signature: _		Date:	
Printed Name:			

For questions, please contact the Museum at 830-896-2553 or dbeauchamp@mowatx.com